KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1090995

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M’

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855

name: Grand Mesa Operating Company

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

Address 2:

APINo 15 15-063-22000-00-00

Spot Description:
NE SW SENW g 26

s. R.31 [ JEast J]west

Twp. 13

City: WICHITA State:KS

Contact Person: Ronald N. Sinclair

Zip: 67206 . 575%7 -

2180 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section

1707 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

County: Gove

Phone: (3’16 ) 265_3000 Lease Name: PHILLIP Well #: 1-26

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: -Ft. SCOtt (Perfs): 4398-4408
Formation: JONNSON (perts): 4491-4495
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Ft. Scott BOPD: 60 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: =
Formation: JONNSON BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 9/6/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 09/06/201%

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Phillip #1-26

Legal Location: NE/SW/SE/NW Section 26-13S-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 22nd day of August, 2012, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc., 202 W. Main, Salem, IL 62881
Grand Mesa Operating Company, 1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, B600,
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and the Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication
are attached.

Signed this 22nd day of August, 2012,

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent:

Ronald N.@inclai—r—,—Presi’dé’flt/

Subscribed and sworn to before me thi_s"2"2-nd' day of August, 2012.

Notary Public
Phyllis E. Brewer, Notary Public
11817 W. Jamesburg St.
Wichita, KS 67212

My Commission Expires: _July 21, 2015




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855—- Application for a commingling of
production for the Phillip #1-26, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO:  All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Ft. Scott and the Johnson Formations.
The subject well, the Phillip #1-26, is located 2180 feet from the north line and 1707 feet from
the west line in the NE SW SE NW of Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 31 West, Gove
County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000
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KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION

CON F I D E N TIAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

A0 R O

1090297

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 9895

Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company

AP.I No. 15 - 15-063-22000-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 - E_S_W_E_Eﬂ Sec, 26 Twp. 13 5. R. 31 O EasllZl West
Address 2: 2180 Feet from (V] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: _WICHITA State: XS Zip: 67206 , 5514 1707 Feetfrom [ ] East / /] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Reonald N. Sinclair Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (210 y_265-3000 Cine Knw [Ise Osw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 County: _G0ve
Name: __Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name; - I-HIP well # 126
Wellsite Geologist: Bob Schreiber Field Name: __YWildcat
Purchaser; _NCRA Producing Formation: Johnson & Ft. Scott
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2851 Kelly Bushing: 2856

] New wWall [[] Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth: 4631 Plug Back Total Depth: 4609

[ oil [ wsw [ swD 7] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented al: 210 Feet

] Gas [ paa [] ENHR (] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [/) Yes [_]No

llfelc O esw ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth sat: 2358 Feet

L CM (Goal Bed Methane) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2358

thodi Oth 3 ., 8ic.):

[ cathodic [ er (Core, Expl., etc.) feet depth to: 0 wi 300 sx eml.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
QOperator.

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Well Name: {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit}
Ongai Comp. Date: D Original Total DePth&I Chioride content: 9900 ——ppm  Fluid volume: 880 _ bbis
Deepeni Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
pening P [ Dewatering method used: __Evaporated
[ conv. to GSw

[J Plug Back: Ptug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

] cemmingled Permit #: Operator Name:

[C] Dual Completion Parrmit #:

. Lease Name: License #:

3 swp Permit #:

[] ENHR Parrmit #: Quarter Sec. Twp S. R [[] East[ ] west

[ csw Perrmit #: County: Parmit #:
05/23/2012 06/04/2012 07/06/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompleticn Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I amthe affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledgs.

Submitted Electronically

KCG Office Use ONLY

m Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 08/10/2012

[ confidential Release Date:

m Wireline Log Recelived

Geologist Report Recelived

[ uic Distribution

Al [ @0 ik Approved by: S5 pate. 08/16/2012




Operator Name: _Grand Mesa Operating Company

Side Two

AL R

1090297 :

PHILLIP

wel# _1-26

Lease Name:

Sec. 26 Twp.1 3

5. R.31

[(]East [/]wWest

County: _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated, Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time toal apen and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottomn hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is neaded. Attach complete capy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
{Attach Additional Shests)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ ]No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitied Electronically Yes [No
(if na, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ jUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, atc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of- # Sacks Type and Parcent
Purposs of String Drilled Set {In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 210 Common 165 3% CC, 2% Gel
Production 7.875 5.50 15.5 4630 EA-2 175 1/4#sx Flocele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth .
Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
7 Perforatg
—Y__ Protect Casing
Plug Back1D. | 02358 SMD 300
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Matarial Used) Depth
4 4491-4495 250gals RWR-1 15% Acid, w/additives 4421-4495
4 4398-4408 1250gals HC-1 15% Acid, w/additives 4398-4408
TUBING RECORL: Size: Set At Packer Al Liner Run:
2.875 4574 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR, Producing Mathod:
07/06/2012 [] Flowing Pumping [_]GasLift [ | Other {Explain)
Estimated Productioa Oil Bbls. Gas Mef Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 88 0 78 30
DISPOSITION GF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [JsSold [ JUsedonLease (L] open Hole Perf. [ Dually Comp.  [¥] Commingled 4398-4408
] (Submit ACQ-5) (Submit ACQO-4} 4491-4495
{If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Spacify) b

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company
Well Name - PHILLIP 1-26

Doc 1D 1090297

All Electric Logs Run

CPDCN Micro Log

Al Shatllow Focused Elect Log

Comp. Sonic w/lntegrated Transit Time

Micro Log

Dual Receiver Cmt Bond Log




Form . |ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company

Well Name PHILLIP 1-26

Doc ID 1090297

Tops

Bs/ Stone Corral 2357 +499
Heebner 3876 -1020
Lansing 3918 -1062
Muncie Creek 4073 -1217
Stark 4159 -1303
Marmaton 4263 -1407
Excello 4411 -1655
Mississippian 4532 -1676
LTD 4638




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056265

Fadaral Tax LO.¥ 20-5875804

REMITTO PQ.BOX 3|

SIGNATURE %;”Z&fl_‘

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ssnvncs;c;% <
. SEC TWE RAMOE CALLED O .
— 'aﬁ J2 [ l ny | uT ]on LOCATION :g gg\lg 108 FIN
m@ 1P WELLS /- RG LOCATION 26 47 Ley” 4l SE 3y u% r
OLD R NEWCircle one) l& 145 & moD
ad?
CONTRACTOR 227¢crian 24/ OWNER .\ g €
INPEOFIOB . Cerrfhew . 2
O B 2 ’ CEMENT
CASINGSIZE & DEPTH /e AM%N‘I‘ ORDBRED _&L‘M&Q’zc_&
TUBING S)ZE DEPTH 2b el ‘
DEILL PIPE DEPTH
T00L DEPTH . ,
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON S"S£Y g A28~ D25
MEAS. LINE OE } POZMIX @
CEMENTLEFTINCSG. .5 i GHL - /S bl - il
PERFS. CHLORIDE @ 5F. I OEZEE
DISPLACEMENT [t AR BEE ASC
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK, CEMENVER Ahdrew) g
1442228/ HELPER Terry 4
BULK TRUCK, ®
H <Y~ DRIVER  Terry -
BULK TRUCK /4 2 P
a DRIVER HANDLING 2:
MILBAGE € &Sk
REMARKS: TOTALE KL K 7
_SERVICE .-
-y ¥l "
Ceheng Oid eires B7e DEPTH OR OB i
PUMP TRUICK CHARGE 175, a0
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGR 8200 J5% o0
. MANIBOLD @
Thank &ocir Liph s le @ Y@
- @
CHARGETO: @Panf( M2 esg o
STREET TOTAL &S a2
cy STATE Zip PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To: Allied Oll & Gas Services, LLC. @
You ure hereby requesied 1o rent cementing equipment ®
and furnish cementer and helpei(s) 10 assist owner or @
conlractor to do work as Is listed, The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. | have read and undessiand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS” listed on the reverse side.  SAUES TAX (i Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
/7 T
ERINTED NAME hﬂom fin DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




SWIFT Senuices, lue.

JOBLOG
T Mz I 126 | Phll.e Bk ot by Shgh 23110
CHART | nup RATE VOLUME [ PUMPS ""Mﬂ— DESCRIRTION OF GPERATION AND MATERIALE
NO. rm; | meiyay [T T ¢ CASING
175sks 2w/ Vlowly FOsk 5#(01» fﬁ
52 5T sty Vs BTD %3
Plpe > BT e} %° phybodk 907
DY “5Y 2 358" Bpdsd 269 Ao scuchire
ook, 2,4,6,8713/%,4,53
1600 on o TTRE 1M
230 st S /65¥casme oo wel)
235 Drop dell ~ crecibls - RETHATE
B | 1% 12 206 ﬁxmp 52390#/ nitflesd
43 | 18 200 Pmp db bl KCL fluddn
o 9% | 13 20 | sy B2 et 11520 A3 e
Deop eleh dver ﬂ&&///”“ﬂ#;g&g‘j_
Big| % | 59 258 | Displres Pi[cqi o) 1ol
szt D;e&a.rﬁ_mzi
is30| 6% |0 /500
i Pﬂﬂmﬁ%&;ﬁ_‘&i ~ e t‘e‘i_u@
1335 09 6ﬂm©
apel deuwrk
1350 1200 | Poo. OY Fosl.
35y | C&cu.fat- wet[
‘f?[ 2o | bb(
2 Plos RE NN~ g~
/580 ﬁ’@/éo 750 | nyx < e Tz
L5 69
‘ 6% | 4
len| % | se
635
/20D




Pro-Stim Chemicalsuic

(plo 24D

Acidizing Report . p-ro-L7
Customer ?fdﬁ- / ,% s [ Pro-Sfim Chemical Yard A;j] L\ i Pro-Stim Musmber ﬁ é o
Wali Name & Numbe Fiald Fomati H .,
it ,//K /26 - Wl 82l
County GOJE, Sale” lé:g BHT YD Inferval qyf /’__ ? I
Well Type: Completion & Retomplation 1 Workaver O Ol  GasD  WalwrQ  Disposalld Perf 11 OHO
Job Pumpad Via: Tubinvf Casingry  Amnulus Tl CTuG Combinaton | P9 Degth Packer Depmé/yg(a "‘/
Casing Stze: 5.. %_ GRD  jwT Depth Tubing Sze: = 7/; GRD WT Spot Gcoo S Af"
Casing Vol. / 2 Ty Vol 02 5-' 7 Atin Vol OH Vol Total Displacement : ’
Maximum Pressure Proposed Pump Tine Leave Loc
Special Instructions:
,250%9_4_.\5_"& Ra)R LAL&A_..,_
Treatment Record’
__Tme Typa Fivkd Rale BMP tncremen . T T ! Observaions
h"_.(‘:." : Safety Mealing
{ / / _ Prs Testto ]
/5 |\ frasX | 2.7 /2.7 | 7o
LV Fluh | D7 295 |
Do | Flush | L0 o7 | T Losdud SaVC
2Y |Fres | L.O 73 170 7itsd Lond
Traatmant Synopaly -
AvglryRate | Fluid BEM Tolal Injected {120 &)7 Acid G ol
Treabng Prs | Max 70 Final 7{} Avg. IS VA L 5'st 1081 15'sl
Customer Representative Pre-Slim Superviscr “'_%/."‘ﬂdﬁ /4_7 ) I




Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC JUl Invoice
P.O. Box 25 ' 5 2oy
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #
6/28/2012 66593
Bill To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Ship Lease
Net 30 6/20/2012 PHILLIPS #1-26
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
250 | RWR-1 5% GALLONS 2.82 705.00
30| KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 116 94,80
1 | DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
31.5| TRUCK TIME HCURS 95.00 332.50T
Sales Tax - GOVE CO. 8.05% 39.49
Total $1,329.79
Phone # Fax # E-mail
719-767-8071 719-767-5925 prostim@hotmail.com




Pro-Stim Chemicalsie ©bwod

Acidizing Report SAIE
Customer éfuﬂ é M” S Pio-Slim Chamice! Yard O‘ 9 hTOP\ Pra-Stim Number
Wik Narne & Number ’9}‘” / 1/ P /-2& | : 4 Fomalkn 27 < 3t =
Cwmyéo Uf’ Stale K 5 BHT ¥D Interval qu __og
Woll Type: Cmnp«eﬁon)‘( Recompieton £ Workover O G Gash WeerD  Disposal 0 Pef O CHD
Job Pomped Via Tbing @ Casign  Anaesn Cl6n  Compinatongy | T Derth Packer Deplh 4350
Casing Size. 5] / 3 GRD  |WT Deph Tubing Size: 61»7/? GRD WT Spot [ BAL :{ 39,
Casing Vo, Thy Vol A Vol OH Yo Tota! Displacament
Masimum Prossira Tubing Casing Propased Pump Time AL Leave Las
e — 1350 Gals (5% Ll 35 3000 § =SRC A
30 BALS A% Kl 19 Re-mats 3 - AR /SO
20 o falls 5 A-307
. Treatment Record
Time QOhsarvations
4 Safely Meeling
\ T | i A e ' Pes Test {o psi
X Aud | %4 A 1O I
T 1 Bud | 3§ 19 | OO
18 [Awd | 3.¢ 2y | O 1 O \
19 Acid O 3y,! | 300]| O Loaded
IO | Aud o) 3y, 3 | 350| o
35 | pud o 24,5 14960 O
30 | Aud | L€ 29.7] 4000
3 A / A5 s | 00| o
33, | Aed ) a8 [ as0|0
3y Al | 2 30 _|§00 |0
38 F"', vs h 3 '-’ 3( QJD O
4/ Flish | 3.4 Yo 180 1 D
Y  |Auvsh__| 34 46 1140]0 _w
Y | FAvsh | 34 8 1180 O |
Sa | Fush | 3y S3 laoo]lo i
55 |Aush | Y S7 1210 |0 -
57 |Flsh | 3Y 0 |a/010 |
Traatment Synapsis
fvg I Rale  |Flud BPM 3{ 17/ Talal Injacted Hzojo Ackd 30 ol
neangPre M 00 Fd IO | R00 ise g ¢ )5S 108t 1551

PR
Customer Representalive ﬂlej Fro-Stim Suwlwl .ﬁ/z j}r/‘\ . J
ol S 7# #éz_.w —~ }



Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC Invoice
P.0. Box 25
Chevenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #
6/28/2012 66608
Bill Te Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Ship Lease
Net 30 6/21/2012 PHILLIPS #1-26
Quantity tem Code Description Price Each Amount
1,250 | 15% HC| ACID GALLONS 1.78 2,225.00
25]8-3000 GALLONS 23.56 589.00
19| RENAB GALLONS 17.89 339.91
5]1AC-307 GALLONS 18.61 93.05
5]8-262 GALLONS 14.36 71.80
31 Al-150 GALLONS 20.15 60.45
20| BALLS - BIO-DEGRADEA... |EACH 7.00 140.00
1 |BALL LAUNCHER 80.00 80.00
30 | KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 316 94.80
1| DUMP OB 158.00 158.00T
3.5 | TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 332.50T
Salcs Tax - GOVE CO. 8.05% 3949
Total $4,224.00
Phone # Fax# E-mail

719-767-8071

719-767-3925

prostim{@hotmail.com




GRAND
MESA DOPERATING COMPANY

(316 265-3000 1700 M. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: [(B1B8) 285-3455 BLDG, s00
WICHITA, KANSAS B7206-5514

August 22, 2012

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc.
202 W. Main
Salem, IL. 62881

RE: Application for Commingling
Phillip #1-26; NE/SW/SE/NW Sec. 26-135-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

RNS;peb

Enclosures



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is

co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
- general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekiy
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __ohe
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __22nd day
of __ August , 2012 |

with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

S
Printer's Fee ........ $ &
Additional Copies . .. .. 3
Affidavit Fees ........ $_ o~ >2£

«s

Sotal Publication Eees 3 a5«

Subscribed and swomn to before me
this 22nd day of
August , 2012
(,’74//7/229 K s
o Notary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013

LEGAL ADVERTISING
(Published in the Gove County Advocate,
Quinter, KS, Wed., August 22, 2012 - 1t)
BEFORE THE STATE: CORPOHATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE QF FILING "APPLICATION
RE: Grand Mesa Operaling Company, License
#9855— Application tor a oommlnglmg of pro-
duction for the Philtip #1-26, Iocaled in Gove
County, Kansas,

TO: All Uil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral
Interest: Owners, Landowners and all'persons
concemed.

You, and each of you, are hereby nofified
that Grand Mesa Operating Company - has
filed &n application for commingling production
or fluids from the Ft. Scoit and the Johnson
Formations. The subigct well, the Phillip #1-26,
is located 2180 feet from the north line and
1707 feet from the west line in the NE SW SE
NW of Section 26, Township 13 South, Range
31 West, Gove County, Kansas. . '

Any persons who object to-or protest this
application’ shall be required o file their objec-
tions or protest with the Censervation Division
of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within fifteen (15)-days of the
publication of this notice. These protests shall
be filed pursuant to Commission regulations
and must state specific reasons why granting

-the application may cause waste, violate correl-

ative rights or pollute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall
lake notice of the toregoing and shall govemn
themseives accordingfy.

Grand Mesa Operating Company

Ronald N. Sinclair, President -

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bidg 600

Wichits, KS 67206-5514- '

(316) 265-3000

LINDA L. 2ERR
NOTAR
STATE YPUBL'ES

My Appt. Exp.




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \

- S8,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposcth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichila,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, thal the [irst
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 20th of

August Ap. 2012 win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

?7/) ot J/f ,QXZJZJ//

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

20th day of August, 2012

[:D

' PENNY L. CASE

EERE Netary Putiic,- Sfate ofKansas

My Appt. Expires [.) :);S lf)/;)’/a(-
VA /

H,’f IHISE \/ ./}{r,xJ.'&

Notary Public Sedgjvick County, Kansas

Prinfcr’s Fee : §108.40

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
AUGUST 20, 2012 (3202202)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMM!?SION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

1 PPLICAT

RE: Grand Mesa Cperating Company, License
#3855- Application for & commingling of
production for the Philllp #1-26, located In
Gove County, Kansas.

TC: All Oll & Gas Producers, Urleased Mineral
Interast Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of vou, are hereby nollfled that

Grand Mesa Overating Company - has flled

an application for commingiing production

or fluids from the Fi, Scott and the Johnson

Formations. The subject well, the Philllp #1-26,

Is located 2180 feet from the north line ard 1707

feet from the west line in the NE SW SE NW of

Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 31 Wast,

Gove County, Kansas,

Any persons who oblect to or prolest this

application shail be required ta file thelr

objections or protest-wlth the Conservation

Division of the $tate Corporation Comuilssion

of the Siate of Kansas whhin fifteen [15)

days of the publicallon of this notice. These
protests shall be filed pursuant fo Commission
regulations and mus! slale specific reasons
why granting the application may cause waste,
vivlate correlative rights ar pollule ihe natural
rasources of the State of Kansas.
Al persons interested or concerned shall
1ake nefice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingiy. .
Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N, Sinclalr, President
1700 N, Waterfront Pkiwy, Bidg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514
{314) 265-3000
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Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 6, 2012

Ronald N. Sinclair

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE:  Approved Commingling CO081233
Phillip 1-26, Sec.26-T13S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-22000-00-00

Dear Mr. Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 27, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Ft. Scott 60.0 0.0 55.0 4398-4408
Johnson 28.0 0.0 21.0 4491-4495
Total Estimated Current Production 88.0 0.0 76.0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO081233 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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